RA TECHNIK

YANASE

Ersatzteilliste

SCHNEEFRASE 7-9 GB

Seriennummer:
AP18

www.yanase.at www.ra-technik.com




AP 18

N o=/ 7 4

50 m A}

HEES
AP18 OO0




BREOFHBHEICOVWT

;357
ZOBREZEE, TV /OB THEEREATVET,

BRE
HEMIZ . Afal el TuwET,

33 -Liva
REMMGMICER I TWAEFR, TEXWEEL{BEOMUERARLTEDET.
CTICREN-BBA—HEE LTBXRBEA-TEDET0OT, HUuMROEYK
ICTZTEXLTEBEIBBVELET.

BAITY
BEHETEMICER I TV AT, BRZHFOBEENLE TH (W) ©f @it
1MHELLIZ1 2y P TORBTRTT,

o i
g TRICEHIFATWAEBAR Ty 7)) —8RTT., £, ALOBEVBET
SNIRMLBSOMNEA T AW ST,

BRETIRROLY, FETAZL b0 ET. BRHERETELREEEFEORE
# CHEERIVE T,
(f5)
Part No. List Price Deseription Dispo. Code
93053 130 Use95162 C

(ZDIBA 93053 DEBMEFFIZ 95162 IcBHEh-Z &R L ET. &L 93053 DF
EpdhE, ZThABEELTHERL, TEEAZ VA 95162 2L £1.)

ST




_— e ey ey e ey ey e e
—— e e e e e e e e
a<
(&) ]

A K

AP18 [ | |l ]l

R—Y
FEFTFER » =+« s v s e e e e e e 9~3
bl R A~T
Sa—hk A —HHF—RE - - - e §~9
T I\ F‘)[/-EB .......... 10~11
:ybn_)bgfg ............. 12~15
A—H - TOJE - =« s e e e e e e 16~17
o T R A R 18~19
ATYAER = v v s e e e e e e 20~91
EREER » » - ¢ s v s s e s e e e e 29

ZMENN

7-9GB



EATER

Fig, 1

AP 18

EP/aN

| f*ti 7-9GB



AP 18

o % e W A W I T8
30287-11111 | F5v27L—A 2 1.0
938-1704 R RTY Y 6004LLU 2

30187-11141 | R7YL 24 —2 2 0.2
838-2205 b M8 6

30287-12221 | Zu—FH AR 4 5L 2

902-4034-B | /INBAFAANSW) M8 X 25(7T) 1

929-2205 S < M8 (8 X 18X 1.6) 4

30287-12211 | Zn—FHAK 2

902-4034-B | /NBAFALM(SWH) 8% 25(7T) 1

929-2205 P M8 (8 18X 1.6) 4

30287-11161 | BKBYZ7 2ok 2 0.3
30287-11201 | S¢P /L ASSY 13~1541s 2

30287-11171 | S xvoEy 2

05511-50215 | #IE> 215 1

929-2204 PP M6 (6 13 1.0) 1

30287-11211 | b9 7L—AVa ok 1 0.5
902-4034-B | /NBAFALNSWH) M8 X 25(7T) 2

30197-49131 | 5BV X% 1 0.2
929-2206 PP M10 (10X 22X 1.6) 1

838-4106 K70y F ok M10 1

30287-12142 | sEBhAA— il 1 0.5
916-1209 Ao M16 1

926-1212 PRI M16 2

929-2209 S < M16 (16X 32 2.6) 4

30287-12131 | EByAA—1 2

0897182015 | 7via 70B-1815 1

04016-50100 | =2 R7L—h 10X 35X 3.2 2

902-4052-B | /N AFALM(SWE) M10X20(7T) 2

30187-11311 | I 47u—> 120W X 20L. X 60P 2 0.3
30287-49111 | 7V—uv” 1 0.5
30287-49141 | Ux 35 1

824-1229 B 10X 45 1

824-1228 B 10X40 1

930-5228 L 3% 20 2

929-2206 P B M10 (10X 22X 1.6) 2

30287-46421 | 5ibavAY 1 0.3




AP18 TFig. 2 EHIEES

W 7-9GB H v\



2- ) NIEIESS AP 18
HNo,| ¥ & & W A MW g H MBS | B B ot 1%
1 | 30197-13111 | 7v—A 1 2.0
2 | 30187-15101 | Iy av SB-10 1 L5

3 | 902-4032-B | /NEAFAFALL(SWAL) M8 X 16(7T) 4 5

4 | 30287-15121 | HSTF—V 1 0.5
5 | 941-1206 F—(fi) 5X 5% 20 1 5

6 | 936-1015 il FHCIE 1 X S-15 2 10

7 | 910-4103 AR IERY M5 X 12(7F %) 1 5

8 | 831-1339 VLR LA-39 Ly} 1 0.3
9 | 30287-46311 | LR—EKR 7S vh 1 0.5
10 | 902-4033-B | /INEAAFAS(SWEE) M8 X 20(7T) 2 5

11 | 929-2205 SR 4 M8 (818X 1.6) 2 5

12 | 084-3593 F—HIF9FTAY 1

13 | 084-3600 ETTFVFIAY 1

14 | 824-2207 HHEATEY 6% 16 2

15 | 929-2204 SERE G M6 (613X 1.0) 2 5

16 | 05511-50215 | @ 2% 15 2 10

17 | 30287-46321 | L A—EKRk 2 0.2
18 | 040-1460 Tyia 10X10 2 0.2
19 | 929-2206 S M10 (10X 22X 1.6) 2 5

20 | 930-5228 ey 3% 20 2 10

21 | 30287-23113 | 7y av7—A7 T4 vh 1

22 | 902-4033-B | /NBAFAFRAS(SWHY) M8 X 20(7T) 2 5

23 | 929-2205 S 4 M8 (818X 1.6) 2 5

24 | 30197-56161 | Fv 3 av7—A(Fuv) 1 0.2
25 | 828-1241 VA 70B-1215 2

26 | 30287-56191 | A—HEI uvk 1

27 | 824-2207 BEMEY 6% 16 1

28 | 929-9604 S 4 6X18X1.2 1 5

29 | 05511-50215 | &y 2%15 1 10

30 | 30287-56221 | Fv < av 7 Vil 1

31 | 901-4017 AR M6 20(7T) 2 5

32 | 838-2104 MLAEF b M6 2 5

33 | 929-9604 SR G 6X18X1.2 5 5

34 | 53372-79811 | 7> av7—Y B45T 1 0.1
35 | 936-1015 filt FHHCIE 1k Ay S-15 2 10

36 | 30187-56111 | B¥/3x3-16-186 1 0.2
37 | 30287-56141 | e¥ R (Fuy7L—F) 1 0.2
38 | 084-1690 TL—FTa— 1 0.3
39 | 901-4016 AL M6X 16(7T) 1 5

40 | 838-2104 MLAEF b M6 1 5

41 | 30197-23311 | EfiFviav7—A 1 0.2
42 | 828-1241 VA 70B-1215 2

43 | 53372-79811 | 7> av7—Y B45T 1 0.1
44 | 936-1015 L [GIAT S-15 2 10

45 | 30287-23321 | #EfFFEIuvk 1

46 | 824-2207 BT 616 1

47 | 929-9604 S 4 6X 18X 1.2 1 5

48 | 05511-50215 | &y 2%15 1 10

49 | 30187-57221 | v \R14-11-52 1 0.2
50 | 30187-23161 | BX/3%23-16-74 1 0.2




AP 18 TFig. 2 EHIEEL

W 7-9GB EP/aN



2- B NGESD AP 18
LHNo| 3 & 5 W & e MBI | Z v B | ot %8

51 | 30287-23121 | > a7 —A il 1

52 | 04012-50120 | EREEd: 12X 922X 2.3 2 5

53 | 930-5228 | = 3% 20 2 5

54 | 30287-56171 | ~Abazk: 1

55 | 901-4016-B | AFAFRAL(SWHD) M6 X 16(7T) 2 5

56 | 929-9604 SRS 6X 18X 1.2 2 5

57 | 30287-56181 | ~Abaz4 1

58 | 901-4016-B | AARLL(SWAD) M6 X 16(7T) 2 5

59 | 929-9604 S s 6X 18X 1.2 2 5

60 | 30287-23351 | EITNbEFH TR 1

61 | 902-4033-B | /MEAREARSWH) M8 X 20(7T) 2 5

62 | 929-2205 SRSy MS (8X 18X 1.6) 2 5

63 | 30287-23361 | EfT_ANFH L 1

64 | 902-4033-B | /NEAFFRANSWH) M8 X 20(7T) 2 5

65 929-2205 St G M8 (8 X 18X 1.6) 2 5




Fig.3 Ya—bF—H5r—RH

AP 18

39 34

E

<

33
@ 5 \\

23 24

2 %
? 19
\gi 50
X5l
38
37
s
T

35

21 22

H 2R\

H,,-ti 7-9GB



3- a—bkF—H5—XE AP 18
HNo,| ¥ & & W A MW g H MBS | B B ot 1%
1 | 30287-57311 | > a—FFxv 72 1 0.1
2 | 30287-57191 | S a—FFxv 7 vFy 2 0.1

3 | 838-2104 MLAE b M6 5 5

4 | 30287-57211 | v a—hFxv 71 1 0.1
5 | 30287-57221 | EX R a—bFrvY) 1 0.1
6 | 30287-57231 | /x4 1 0.1
7 | 061-6250 AT — 2 0.2
8 | 929-2205 SRR G M8 (818X 1.6) 6 5

9 | 807-1004 e WW-8 6 5

10 | 930-5228 e 3% 20 4 10

11 | 30287-57111 | > a—F 1 0.2
12 | 30287-57411 | #£HHAR 1 0.1
13 | 02624-50060 | mMUEFEEEKR) M6 4 5

14 | 040-2670 KHEsz 4 B 2 0.1
15 | 03084-50410 | +FARMAFINFY FMuvsft | MAxX10 2 5

16 | 838-2102 MMLAEEF >k M4 2 5

17 | 040-1720 NS 1

18 | 30197-58111 | > a—Rif& 1 0.5
19 | 30287-58131 | > a—Mihzz (k%) 1 0.1
20 | 30187-58141 | T =—Mhsz(F) 1 0.1
21 | 30287-58151 | S a—F Uy ped: 3 0.1
22 | 30287-58121 | ¥ =—MrUv7 3 0.1
23 | 929-9604 SRR G 618X 1.2 6 5

24 | 901-4016-B | AAFRLF(SWH) M6X16(7T) 6 5

25 | 30287-53312 | A—H7uvr—= 1 1.0
26 | 902-4034-B | /INEAARLN(SW) M8X 25(7T) 4 5

27 | 084-4520 V() 1 0.2
28 | 084-4540 V() 1 0.2
29 | 902-4033-B | /MEAARLN(SWH) M8 20(7T) 4 5

30 | 30187-53321 | AZL—r% 1 0.6
31 | 838-2205 MLEEF>b M8 6 5

32 | 929-2205 R M8 (8 18X 1.6) 6 5

33 | 082-8620 T a—bMiEhle—4& 1 0.4
34 | 901-4015-B | AAFRLF(SWH) M6X12(7T) 3 5

35 | 30287-82211 | E—&7F /b 1 0.5
36 | 902-4033 INEA RIS M8 20(7T) 2 5

37 | 838-2205 A& F b M8 3 5

38 | 929-2205 SR G M8 (8% 18X 1.6) 4 5

39 | 30287-59211 | > =a—MEhllla vk 1 0.2
40 | 931-1122 2TV T 420 2 10

41 | 30287-57161 | 7#—AFY (T a—bHEH) 1 0.3
42 | 910-3118 ANARAIERY M8X 12 2 5

43 | 30287-59111 | > =—HElaln 1 0.2
44 | 929-2206 SR G M10 (10X 22X 1.6) 1 5

45 | 930-5228 e 3% 20 1 10

46 | 30287-86112 | E—&H/"— 1 0.3
47 | 929-9604 R 6X18%1.2 5 5

48 | 901-4016 VAVE RV M6X16(7T) 1 5

49 | 30287-84211 | A —2Hh/ " — 1

50 | 901-4015-B | AAFRAL(SWH) M6X12(7T) 5 5

51 | 061-9511 B ¢ 8H 1




AP 18 TFig.4 TUTY NYRILE

ATV VRV MRILA

Fig2—-1

rFE O 10 H R



4- IO - N\URILER AP 18
HNo,| ¥ & & W A MW g H MBS | B B ot 1%
1 | 30287-13511 | ~v R/ 1 0.3
2 | 30287-13521 | ~v Rt 1 0.4

3 | 902-4033-B | /MEASAFRILLSWEAD) M8 20(7T) 8 5

4 1913-3616 T AR (R) M8X16(7T) 4 5

5 | 084-3090 FEIRINY 78— E-202 2 0.1
6 | 084-3070 NV YT 2 0.1
7 | 30197-49121 | ARV A% 1 0.4
8 | 902-4033-B | /NEASARILL(SWEL) M8 20(7T) 4 5

9 | 929-2205 R M8 (8% 18X 1.6) 4 5

10 | 30287-34151 | #fiEiERT— 1 0.2
11 | 902-4033 INE AL M8 20(7T) 2 5

12 | 929-2205 SR G M8 (818X 1.6) 2 5

13 | 838-2205 MLEE b M8 2 5

14 | 30287-46411 | F—H kL ~— 1 0.2
15 | 901-4018 AR M6 X 25(7T) 1 5

16 | 929-2204 SRR G M6 (6% 13X 1.0) 1 5

17 | 838-4104 Z7ayyFvhk M6 1 5

18 | 30287-84611 | H-B&TAY¥ /3 —A 1 0.1
19 | 30287-84621 | Hk&UAY¥H/"—B 1 0.1
20 | 908-1217 +FRAF Ry M4 X 25 1 5

21 | 838-2102 MLAE >k M4 1 5

22 | 908-1223 +FREFRaxy M58 1 5

23 | 902-4034 INBAFTRILS M8 25(7T) 2 5

24 | 838-2205 MLAEE >k M8 2 5

25 | 30197-61111 | =>>v EFN19J137 1 0.2
26 | 941-1318 SEATFR— () TXTX35 1

27 | 30197-63111 | =>>v7—Y 1 0.3
28 | 902-4034-B | /NEAARANSWA) M8X 25(7T) 1 5

29 | 30197-61211 | = K7L —} 1

30 | 30197-63121 | #FEEHE 1 0.2
31 | 30197-63131 | #HEs&HAL 1 0.2
32 | 902-4033-B | /NEAARAL(SWH) M8 20(7T) 2 5

33 | 838-2106 A& b M10 4 5

34 | 30197-47131 | RuybruA¥= 1 0.1
35 | 838-2104 L& b M6 2

36 = Io0507 TV 1

37 | 915-1104-B | +FRAAARANSWE) M5X 16 1

38 | 30197-84111 | _"ArH— 1 0.3
39 | 901-4016-B | AAFRAF(SWH) M6X16(7T) 4 5

40 | 929-9604 SRR G 618X 1.2 4 5

41 | 061-9520 B R ¢ 611 2

42 | 901-4015-B | ASAFRILSWEAD) M6X12(7T) 2 5

43 | 30197-84121 | _AbH/—2 1 0.2
44 | 901-4016-B | SAFRILLSWE) M6X16(7T) 2 5

45 | 061-9520 e d6/H 1

11




AP 18 TFig5

Fig, 1-12

Fig. 1-13

PFt . H A



6 avka—LE AP 18
HNo,| ¥ & & W A MW g H MBS | B B ot 1%
1 | 30197-48111 | 32—k EFL"— 1 0.2

2 | 916-5206 INEAAF VR M10 1 5

3 | 706-1210 JESEA TV 2 1

4 | 04016-51024 | FHas: 10X 24%2.3 1 5

5 | 806-7204 INEAFAUF R M10 1 5

6 | 081-3930 =3 12-40%21u 3

7 | 05511-50215 | #je 2%15 1 10

8 | 084-0073 va—h ERUAY 1 0.2
9 | 824-2207 BHATE Y 616 1

10 | 050-4131 v/ h— 1 0.2
11 | 803-0227 AR AL M8 20 2

12 | 30287-31112 | #pffix 1 2.0
13 | 30197-47251 | Ry A—T7S5H79k 1 0.2
14 | 838-2103 MLk M5 2 5

15 | 30197-47161 | Ruyhil/R— 1 0.2
16 | 04013-50080 | “Fris: 8X 18X 1.6 2 5

17 | 927-3106 ML/ S % 8.2X16X0.6 1

18 | 838-4105 g7avyFk M8 1 5

19 | 822-6301 =Y IRI(H) 1

20 | 30197-47111 | ReybLvUA¥ 1 0.3
21 | 30287-32141 | > a—NjERIL/S— 1 0.2
22 | 901-4017 AR M6X20(7T) 1 5

23 | 929-2204 S 4 M6 (6X 13X 1.0) 3 5

24 | 838-4104 g7avy vk M6 2 5

25 | 30287-32131 | > a—MERIES /3% 2 0.1
26 | 901-4018 ANARILE M6X25(7T) 1 5

27 | 838-2104 I Fh M6 5 5

28 | 30287-31221 | YL—HfF7L—k 1 0.2
29 | 901-4016-B | AARLLSWH) M6X 16(7T) 1 5

30 | 901-4016 AR M6X16(7T) 2 5

31 | 33174-81391 | yL— J06-1CS1S-DI1 3

32 | 084-3200 LAN—=059F(EFT) 1 0.2
33 | 30287-46141 | A—HrFvFHFE—h 1 0.1
34 | 084-3090 FEANY S— E-202 1

35 | 828-2112 7507 a 80F-1215 2

36 | 084-3221 75 9F L —ifi 1 0.5
37 | 936-1012 filt FHCIE 1k Xy S-12 1 10

38 | 929-1207 SR G 12X22X2.3 1 5

39 | 084-3231 LAA—HR—h 1 0.2
40 | 931-1130 ATV 5% 20 1 10

41 | 913-3616 TN AR () M8 X 16(7T) 1

42 | 838-2205 T Fhk M8 3 5

43 | 084-3271 Fray 7 RR 1

44 | 828-2192 T VT a 80F-1220 1

45 | 929-9704 S 4 6X 18X 1.6 1 5

46 | 913-3607 TN AR () M6X12(7T) 1

47 | 02027-90060 | 75> M AfAFYRR) M6 2

48 | 084-3280 U5 9FFN— 1 0.1
49 | 30287-46112 | A—HrFyFLR— 1 0.1
50 | 084-3260 FF YRS —if 1 0.2

13




AP 18 [Fig 5

Fig, 1-12

Fig. 1-13

1’,-ti 7-9GB " E ‘/j—\;/\



. avkO—LER AP 18

LHNo| 3 & 5 W & e MBI | Z v B | ot %8
51 | 084-3250 2TV (FFzh) 1 0.1
52 | 084-3240 FF YL R— 1 0.1
53 | 916-1204-B | AfAFYR(SWHD) M6 1 5
54 | 30287-41121 | ¥Z5#L/"—B 1 0.2
55 | 30287-41111 | FEZS@L/N—A 1 0.2
56 | 902-4058 INEA R M10X50(7T) 1
57 | 929-2206 SRR M10 (10X 22X 1.6) 2 5
58 | 02556-50100 | Z7avZFvk M10 1 5
59 | 901-4083 ARV M12X80(7T) 1
60 | 806-3205 F AL Fvh M12 2 5
61 | 929-2207 RSy M12 (12X 26X 2.3) 2 5
62 | 084-3430 LN— sy R 1 0.2
63 | 835-2554 oy R R(LE) M6 X 1 2
64 | 061-3441 LN— Gl — )\ 1 0.1
65 | 061-3441B JEII 2 0.1
66 | 061-3650 VI ayFL—h 1 0.1
67 | 005-4540 LS R s 2
68 | 082-3490 =¥V 12-507 4 1
69 | 081-7230 oy R R(LAY) BL-8 2
70 | 916-4205 INEAFF Vb M8 2 5
71 | 30287-41311 | thyri#oyR 1 0.2
72 | 929-9704 SEPE LG 6X 18X 1.6 2 5
73 | 05511-52515 | @&y 2.5%15 2 10
74 | 30287-41411 | BZ&HET7T—A 1 0.3
75 | 30197-41511 | EZ&s@uyR 1 0.5
76 | 901-4016-B | AARA(SWHE) M6 X 16(7T) 2 5
77 | 916-1204 ANHFb M6 2 5
78 | 930-5228 ey 3% 20 1 10
79 | 929-2207 a4y M12 (12X 26X 2.3) 1 5

15



AP 18 Tig.6 #A—H-JOTJH

1’—,'1!} 7-9GB y EP/CAN



6— A—AH-7a7E AP 18
HNo,| 3 & & W A W g H MBS | B ot 1%
1 | 30287-55151 | 7uwii 1 1.7
2 | 30287-55111 | 7uv 1 1.3

3 | 941-1111 F— (i) 5X5X35 2

4 | 040-0470 K7Vl —R 1

5 | 938-1724 7V 6204LLU 1

6 | 838-2205 MLEEF b M8 2 5

7 | 30187-55171 | 7u7F—YR~_R—H 1

8 | 831-3339 VAR LB-39 L3 1 0.5
9 | 30187-55161 | 7uv 77—y 1 1.0
10 | 04014-50080 | “V-rEs: 8X25%3.2 1

11 | 926-1206L NG (FE) MSL 1

12 | 901-4034L ANARLNERD) MSL X 25(7T) 1

13 | 30287-54111 | &A—H/k 1 1.2
14 | 30287-54121 | &—H4 1 1.2
15 | 30287-54311 | A—HAK= 2 1.5
16 | 901-4015 AR 6X12(7T) 4 5

17 | 30287-54201 | > %—HRILbLASSY 18~204% 2 30

18 | 901-2017 ANARILS M6 X 20 — -

19 | 916-1204 NAF Vb M6 — -

20 | 926-1204 INFREGE M6 - -

21 | 941-1105 F— (i) 5%5X15 2

22 | 941-1110 F—(igiL) 5X 5% 30 1

23 | 30287-51111 | Y4—ALF¥RyZ 2 1 2.0
24 | 04714-00080 | $/<v¥> M8 1

25 | 01052-50812 | AfaHnLk M8 X 12(4T) 1 5

26 | 952-1203 PUsERN T Z 7 PT3/8 1

27 | 0950-203508 | AT —n TC20358 2

28 | 0950-204208 | A —n TC20428 1

29 | 938-1104 ey Py 2) 2/ 4 6004 4

30 | 936-2042 IRIFCTE 1k A R-42 1

31 | 30287-51321 | wxr—A 1 1.7
32 | 941-1189 F— (W) 5% 5% 50 1

33 | 30287-51311 | v+—2LkA—1 1 2.0
34 | 30287-54211 | A—Hiih 1 2.0
35 | 936-1017 fill FHCHE 1k Ay S-17 2 10

36 | 30187-51121 | wa—AdA— L iihiihsz 1 1.7
37 | 902-4033-B | /MEAARAL(SWH) M8 20(7T) 3 5

38 | 031-0340 K7Vl —R 2 1.2
39 | 938-1723 ey 2 4) 2/ 4 6203LLU 2

40 | 902-4032-B | /MEAFFRILL(SWED) M8X16(7T) 4 5

41 | 828-1115 T 80B-2020 2

42 | 30287-51141 | 7SvF L (TF—LRYTR) 1

17



13

H,,-ti 7-9GB

EP/aN

18



/- BLER AP 18
LHNo| 3 & 5 W & e MBI | Z v B | ot %8
1 | 084-8473 SNy F VT A N— 1 0.1

2 | 929-2204 S Gx M6 (6% 13X 1.0) 5 5

3 | 838-2104 ML F M6 2 5

4 | 085-8430 SNy FUHIT 1 0.2
5 | 30287-81321 | /NyFU—HizHRiLb 9

6 | 753-1113 RyF) 40B19L 1

7 | 31284-81331 | R"yFU(+)r—T N 1

8 | 31284-81341 | NyFU(—)r—Tn 1

9 | 006-0020 NyTVILIRyF 1

10 | 30287-81311 | N\v7V& 1

11 | 902-4032-B | /NMEAABRLN(SWEL) M8 16(7T) 4 5

12 | 929-2205 S 4 M8 (8% 18X 1.6) 4 5

13 | 31284-81151 | SAMASSY 1

14 | 31284-81171 | &k A12V21W 1 0.1
15 | 30287-13531 | SA+RT— 1

16 | 902-4033-B | /NEAAFAL(SWAL) M8 20(7T) 2 5

17 | 929-2205 SR G M8 (8X 18X 1.6) 2 5

18 | 32186-82111 | =¥ v RAvFAssy 1 0.1
19 | 30287-31211 | AAvF7L—k 1 0.1
20 | 086-0510 S N—ZA 9 F 3 0.2
21 | 915-1006 FERAS AR M5 % 20 1 5

22 | 838-2103 L Fk M5 4 5

23 | 30287-31231 | ZAvF7L—12 2 0.2
24 | 838-2104 ML Fk M6 3 5

25 | 915-1006-B | FFRAFAARAN(SW) M5 20 2 5

26 | 086-0520 L N—ZA v F <25 F vk 3

27 | 908-1226 FFREFRNES M5X% 16 3 5

28 | 30197-81111 | ~—%= 1 1.0

19




Fig.8 RTvhEp

AP 18

EP/aN

20

ﬁE 7-9GB



8- ATYHhER B & AP 18
LHNo| ¥ & &/ 5 W 4 e B S hans ke T8
1 | 30197-87291 | 2Fvh (VRLR—i) 1
2 | 084-9150 27y HA~—2) 1
3 | 30287-87331 | AFvH(F—ZAAVF) 1
4 | E000065 SOV GG R,% 77— @R ) 1
5 | S9999-0007 | LS (FN—) 1
6 [ S9999-0009 | ZELSN(A—HfEh~—2) 1
7 189999-0010 | LS (TuvfEkk~—72) 1
8 2777 (#5458ENo) 1
9 Z79H(T-9GB) 1
10 | 79GO1-AMO8 | RFvH (Hefix0) 1
11 | E000064 RFIH(FFA<—REY) 1
12 | S9999-0065-1| 2FvH(BELFVF) 1
13 | S9999-0066 | AFvH(GEFFIZFTVF) 1
14 | S9999-0063 | ZFvH(F—HiH#E) 1
15 | S9999-0017 | &E&HF~n (T a—MREY) 1
16 bRt « RAFKEAR T 1— 1
17 | 059-9820 T HAY 1
18 | 30287-93111 | T.HAssy 1
19 +RFAR No.2 100 1
20 AT 10X 12 1
21 VirZiad 135 1
22 VA A% % 1
23 LYFAVRL 1
24 | 30287-54201 | > x—RARASSY 25~2T4¢e 6 30
25 | 901-2017 ANARLE M6 X 20 — —
26 | 916-1204 AHAF Vb M6 - —
27 | 926-1204 ISP M6 — —

21




oszS-£2zs mee oJFoJFo [ 2 (80) £6 )Y -\IBEE
Sy 1 —34a05—-90r [0==¢) o0 n—u H
Tone® %ﬂ% T8 [IS|oT[Ivd N
© BRE e 4T -4 0A
¥ ET
\ ano J0A
CO®
Y-4040T [(F23Y] E3 ¥ 0S2S-€22L 1w
= s O, - =£=B¢
H\/U@ M wv__lm_n_wmwonﬁ
4l — g —AnEE
4T % &)
-1 « ca @
B . E _Hm = "m,
0 L .%MMINE @ =)
® .
. 5
E
]
¥ ]
oo>©®@ ano ¢ ¥
e To 1 o1
-B-.M—
AVA g m|@
(B0 )£ )¥ (8O)£0 )y * e
-1 4 -7

-,

Y

H R

22

| -‘,,--E 7-9GB







Parts Manual

Mfg. No: 19J137-0011-F1

BRIGGS&STRATTON

EGEHX/N\



Model Components

Alternator Group

Page

Blower Housing Group

Carburetor Group

Controls Group

10

Crankcase Cover/Sump and Lubrication Group

12

Crankshaft Group

14

Cylinder Group

16

Cylinder Head Group

18

Exhaust Group

20

Flywheel, Ignition, and Starter Group

22

Fuel Supply Group

24

Service Parts and Tools Group

26

FEAEAN

15-0ct-2017



Alternator Grour 19J137-0011-F1

4 15-0ct-2017

EGHXX



Alternator Group

REF NO PART NO DESCRIPTION

367 798618 SCREW
(WireClip)

474 591100 ALTERNATOR

493 691177 BRACKET,

501 845907 REGULATOR

526 690297 Screw

729 593137 CLIP Wire(Regulator)(16Amp Regulated)
(Regulator)

1119 799845 SCREW
(Alternator)

2017/10/15



Blower Housing Group 19J137-0011-F1

6 15-Oct-17

EGHZX



Blower Housing Group

REF NO PART NO DESCRIPTION

304 593672 HOUSING, Blower

305 798618 SCREW

415 597220 PLUG

711 798618 SCREW

731 593679 HOOD, Snow

731A 593678 HOOD, Snow

731B 593677 HOOD, Snow

996 595276 SHIELD, Carburetor

1196 799919 SCREW

1196A 799846 SCREW

1319 794467 LABEL, Warning
(REQUIREDWhen Replacing Parts With Warning Labels Affixed)

1319A 797669 LABEL, Warning

(REQUIREDWhen Replacing Parts With Warning Labels Affixed)

7 15—Oct-17



19J137-0011-F1

Carburetor Group

53

125

117 8

118 8

15-Oct-17

EGHXX



Carburetor Group

REF NO PART NO DESCRIPTION

51 GASKET Intake
(Part information located in Cylinder Head Group.)
51A GASKET Intake
(Part information located in Cylinder Head Group.)
53 799804 Stud
(Carburetor)
109 593178 SHAFT, Choke
117 593675 JET, Main
(Standard)
118 590452 JET, Main
(High Altitude)
121 KIT, Carburetor Overhaul
(Part information located in Service Parts and Tools Group.)
122 591797 SPACER, Carburetor
125 593674 CARBURETOR
163 797756 GASKET, Air Cleaner
528 799918 HOSE, Primer
610 799805 ARRESTOR, Intake
654 690939 NUT
(Carburetor)
976 793382 PRIMER, Carburetor

9 19—Oct-17



Controls Group 19J137-0011-F1

472 @ Zf// 202 532

10 15-Oct-17

EGHX



Controls Group

REF NO PART NO DESCRIPTION
98 592978 KIT, Idle Speed
188 798618 SCREW

(ControlBracket)
202 591834 LINK, Mechanical Governor
209 593657 SPRING, Governor
211 799927 SPRING, Governed Idle
222 593666 BRACKET, Control
227 592616 LEVER, Governor Control
232 797809 SPRING, Governor Link
341 591341 STUD

(Mounting Bracket)
472 791948 KNOB, Choke Shaft
485 695755 KNOB, Control
493A 591342 BRACKET, Mounting
505 690939 NUT

(Governor Control Lever)
562 797230 BOLT

(Governor Control Lever)

11

15-Oct-17



Crankcase Cover/Sump and Lubrication Group 19J137-0011-F1

616

18

12 15-0ct-2017

EGHXX



Crankcase Cover/Sump and Lubrication Group

REF NO PART NO DESCRIPTION
12 592597 GASKET, Crankcase
18 593747 COVER, Crankcase
20 591793 SEAL, Oil
(PTO Side)
22 797776 SCREW
(Crankcase Cover/Sump)
22A 593107 SCREW
(Crankcase Cover/Sump)
287 798618 SCREW
(Dipstick Tube)
522 799857 CAP, Oil Fill
524 593182 SEAL, Dipstick Tube
(Dipstick Tube)
616 592615 CRANK, Governor
842 797327 SEAL, O—Ring
(Dipstick Cap)
847 593174 DIPSTICK/TUBE ASSEMBLY

13

15—Oct-17



Crankshaft Group 19J137-0011-F1

25

14 15-Oct-17

EGHXX



Crankshaft Group

REF NO PART NO DESCRIPTION

16 593115 CRANKSHAFT

24 797286 KEY, Flywheel

25 592613 PISTON ASSEMBLY

25 593108 PISTON ASSEMBLY
(.010” Oversize)

25 593109 PISTON ASSEMBLY
(.020” Oversize)

26 592614 SET, Ring

26 593110 SET, Ring
(.010” Oversize)

26 593111 SET, Ring
(.020” Oversize)

27 592044 LOCK, Piston Pin

28 592045 PIN, Piston

29 592046 ROD, Connecting

46 595929 CAMSHAFT

15

19—Oct-17



19J137-0011-F1

Cylinder Group

614 %

\@

631

~
-

15-Oct-17

16

EGHZX



Cylinder Group

REF NO PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 593736 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
3 591794 SEAL-OQIl
(Magneto Side)
15 797793 PLUG, Oil Drain
17 591792 BEARING, Ball
(Cylinder)
306 593680 SHIELD, Cylinder
307 798618 SCREW
(Cylinder Shield)
614 797229 PIN, Cotter
631 797794 WASHER
(Oil Drain Plug)
718 797792 PIN, Locating
718A 797761 PIN, Locating
729 797750 CLIP, Wire
17 15-0ct-17



Cylinder Head Group

19J137-0011-F1

830]
'&%O

El
@:0 { —— ]
45 1026
337
358
12 -
842

18

-
13
1022
Q% 35
1029 ‘
36
0
914
51A , 163 . N
% % \Y Q )
868 @
1022
15-Oct—17

EGHXX



Cylinder Head Group

REF NO PART NO DESCRIPTION

3 SEAL, Oil
(Part information located in Cylinder Group.)
5 593093 HEAD, Cylinder
592834 GASKET, Cylinder Head
12 GASKET, Crankcase
13 797791 SCREW
(Cylinder Head)
20 SEAL,Oil
33 592612 VALVE, Exhaust
34 592611 VALVE, Intake
35 591814 SPRING, Valve
(Intake)
36 591814 SPRING, Valve
(Exhaust)
40A 797782 RETAINER Valve
40B 591815 RETAINER Valve
40C 591816 RETAINER Valve
45 797786 TAPPET Valve
51 591779 GASKET Intake
51A 591798 GASKET, Intake
163 GASKET Air Cleaner
(Part information located in Carburetor Group.)
238 591817 CAP, Valve
276 797847 WASHER, Sealing
337 696202 PLUG, Spark
358 GASKETSET, Engine
(Part information located in Service Parts and Tools Group.)
635 597217 BOOT, Spark Plug
830 591088 STUD, Rocker Arm
842 SEAL, O-Ring
868 797854 SEAL, Valve
883 GASKET Exhaust
(Part information located in Exhaust Group.)
883A GASKET, Exhaust
(Part information located in Exhaust Group.)
914 797848 SCREW
(Rocker Cover)
1022 797846 GASKET, Rocker Cover
1023 799778 COVER, Rocker
1026 591818 ROD, Push
1029 591087 ARM, Rocker
1034 591819 GUIDE, Push Rod
1095 GASKETSET, Valve

19 15—Oct-17



Exhaust Group 19J137-0011-F1

832

20 15-Oct-17

EGHXX



Exhaust Group

REF NO PART NO DESCRIPTION

300 593186 MUFFLER
436 799796 MANIFOLD, Exhaust
676 697816 DEFLECTOR, Muffler
677 699776 SCREW

(Muffler Deflector)
832 593187 GUARD, Muffler
836 798976 SCREW

(Muffler Guard)
883 797770 GASKET, Exhaust
883A 799797 GASKET, Exhaust
1177 590965 NUT

(Muffler)
1302 590457 WASHER

(Muffler Guard)

21 19—Oct-17



Flywheel, Ignition, and Starter Group 19J137-0011-F1

EGHXX



Flywheel, Ignition, and Starter Group

REF NO PART NO DESCRIPTION

23 593139 FLYWHEEL
58 693389 ROPE, Starter (Cut To Required Length)
65 799923 SCREW
(Rewind Starter)
309 597200 MOTOR, Starter
332 797811 NUT
(Flywheel)
333 597222 ARMATURE, Magneto
334 797655 SCREW
(Magneto Armature)
356 591390 HARNESS, Wiring
363 PULLER, Flywheel
(Part information located in Service Parts and Tools Group.)
455 591820 CUP, Flywheel
458 699334 GRIP, Starter Rope
608 593668 STARTER, Rewind
635 BOOT, Spark Plug
(Part information located in Cylinder Head Group.)
697 797795 SCREW
(Starter Motor) (Drive Cap)
813 590392 CLAMP
1005 591789 FAN, Flywheel

23 19—Oct-17



Fuel Supply Group 19J137-0011-F1

972

187
(7
190 6‘?@ ~“ 95
"'\\ Gk ‘..
705 o \@
1874 |
33
Q)
<&
601 0
24 15-0ct-2017

EGHZX



Fuel Supply Grour

REF NO PART NO DESCRIPTION
187 593671 LINE, Fuel
187A 593670 LINE, Fuel
190 590997 SCREW

(Fuel Tank)
529 799933 GROMMET
601 791850 CLAMP, Hose
705 590965 NUT

(Fuel Tank)
957 794641 CAP, Fuel Tank
957A FCT201B  CAP, Fuel Tank
958 593171 VALVE, Fuel Shut Off
972 593170 TANK, Fuel
1509 797346 OUTLET, Tank

25

19—Oct-17



Service Parts and Tools Group 19J137-0011-F1

358

26 15-Oct-17

EGHZX



Service Parts and Tools Group

REF NO PART NO QTY DESCRIPTION

121 592229 KIT, Carburetor Overhaul

(Service Kits may include extra Parts not specific to this engine.)
358 593112 GASKET SET, Engine

(Service Kits may include extra Parts not specific to this engine.)
363 19203 PULLER, Flywheel
383 19576S WRENCH, Spark Plug
1095 593113 GASKET SET, Valve

(Service Kits may include extra Parts not specific to this engine.)

27 15—Oct-17



Copyright © Briggs and Stratton All Rights reserved 15—0Oct—2017

FRAEA



good newdays

—__AMGLLRLLKRRE ‘
i BRET |
Y EEMIBRT (%)

T104-0033 HEREHIII2-13-11
TEL.(03) 3553-4270 ({£=%)

nEx A SH I Y REM

KPL-AP17

N





